
# 5 Wis.-Whitewater (40-7) -vs- # 10 Adrian (36-8)
5/31/2021 at Whitewater, Wis. (Prucha at Miller)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gage Ricker (7-1)
Loss: Ben Muscatello (1-2)
HBP: Matt O'Sullivan, Elliott Edsall, Michael Swanson
PB: None
 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 325   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 60s
Game notes:
- Brandon Schu faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Wis.-Whitewater 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 7 8 2
Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 8 9 1

Wis.-Whitewater 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Santoro ss 4 0 0 0 2 0 1
Sam Vomhof 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Tucker Criswell 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jacob DeMeyer rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Donovan Brandl 1b 3 2 0 1 1 1 2
Matt Korman lf 5 1 3 4 0 1 1
Ben Wilkins dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Ryan Norton c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Zach Campbell cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Matt O'Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Westin Muir p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Muscatello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 8 7 6 6 9

2B: Tucker Criswell (1); Matt Korman (1)
HR: Matt Korman (1); Ryan Norton (1)
SB: Jacob DeMeyer (1); Donovan Brandl (1); Ryan Norton (1)
CS: Nick Santoro (1)
HBP: Donovan Brandl (1); Ryan Norton (1)
E: Sam Vomhof (1); Donovan Brandl (1)

Adrian 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas Miller ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Brady Wood 2b 4 2 2 6 0 1 1
Gunner Rainey c 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Kevin Cardentey dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Miranda ph/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brandon Cooper lf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Tristin Richardson rf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Joe Casale 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Sean O'Keefe 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ty Peck cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Elliott Edsall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Schulze p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tripp Russo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Swanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Ricker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 9 8 1 11 7

2B: Brady Wood (1)
HR: Brady Wood (1); Tristin Richardson (1)
SH: Ty Peck (1)
HBP: Brady Wood (1); Tristin Richardson (1); Sean O'Keefe (1)
E: Gunner Rainey (1)

Wis.-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt O'Sullivan 8.2 6 7 7 1 10 0 0 3 0 33 38 9 7 139
Westin Muir 0.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Ben Muscatello (L, 1-2) 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 9 8 8 1 11 0 0 3 0 37 42 9 7 159

Adrian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elliott Edsall 3.0 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 11 16 4 2 50
Spencer Ford 3.2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 5 47
Brandon Schulze 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Tripp Russo 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 25
Michael Swanson 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 2 20
Gage Ricker (W, 7-1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 8 7 7 6 6 0 0 2 0 37 46 11 12 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 1st UWW ADR
Santoro flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Vomhof walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Criswell reached on catcher's interference (0-2 FF); Vomhof advanced to second. 0 0
DeMeyer struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Brandl flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Adrian - Bottom of 1st UWW ADR
Thomas Mille popped up to 2b (3-2 BKBSFFBFF). 0 0
Brady Wood struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Gunner Raine struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 2nd UWW ADR
Korman struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0
Wilkins walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Norton homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Wilkins scored. 2 0
Campbell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Santoro walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Vomhof grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Adrian - Bottom of 2nd UWW ADR
Kevin Carden reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 BKFBFF). 2 0
Brandon Coop struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 2 0
Tristin Rich flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Joe Casale struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 3rd UWW ADR
Criswell struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 2 0
DeMeyer flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Brandl hit by pitch (2-2 SBBK). 2 0
Brandl stole second. 2 0
Korman singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Brandl scored. 3 0
Wilkins flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 0

Adrian - Bottom of 3rd UWW ADR
Sean O'Keefe hit by pitch (2-1 BSB). 3 0
Ty Peck grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sean O'Keefe advanced to second. 3 0
Thomas Mille struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 3 0
Brady Wood hit by pitch (0-0). 3 0
Gunner Raine grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 3 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 4th UWW ADR
Spencer Ford to p for Elliott Edsa. 3 0
Norton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 0
Campbell popped up to ss (0-0). 3 0
Santoro walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Vomhof singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB); Santoro advanced to third. 3 0
Criswell fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Adrian - Bottom of 4th UWW ADR



Kevin Carden popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 3 0
Brandon Coop walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 3 0
Tristin Rich flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 0
Joe Casale struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 5th UWW ADR
DeMeyer grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Brandl struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 3 0
Korman homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 0
Wilkins struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 0

Adrian - Bottom of 5th UWW ADR
Sean O'Keefe struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 0
Ty Peck grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 0
Thomas Mille reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KF). 4 0
Brady Wood flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 6th UWW ADR
Norton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Campbell grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
Santoro flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 4 0

Adrian - Bottom of 6th UWW ADR
Gunner Raine grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 0
Kevin Carden flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 0
Brandon Coop grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 4 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 7th UWW ADR
Vomhof grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 4 0
Criswell flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 0
DeMeyer walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Brandon Schu to p for Spencer Ford. 4 0
DeMeyer stole second. 4 0
Brandl walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Tripp Russo to p for Brandon Schu. 4 0
Korman doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Brandl scored; DeMeyer scored. 6 0
Wilkins flied out to cf (0-1 F). 6 0

Adrian - Bottom of 7th UWW ADR
Tristin Rich hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Joe Casale singled to left field (0-1 F); Tristin Rich advanced to second. 6 0
Sean O'Keefe flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 6 0
Ty Peck singled to second base (1-2 FFB); Joe Casale advanced to second; Tristin Rich advanced to third. 6 0
Thomas Mille struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFFS). 6 0
Brady Wood homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); Ty Peck scored; Joe Casale scored; Tristin Rich scored. 6 4
Gunner Raine grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 4

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 8th UWW ADR
Norton popped up to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 6 4
Campbell singled to right field (1-1 KB). 6 4
Santoro reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FKB); Campbell out at second 2b to ss. 6 4
Santoro out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Adrian - Bottom of 8th UWW ADR
AJ Miranda pinch hit for Kevin Carden. 6 4
AJ Miranda struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 6 4
Brandon Coop grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 6 4
Tristin Rich flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 6 4

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 9th UWW ADR
Vomhof grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 6 4
Criswell doubled to right center (0-0). 6 4
Michael Swan to p for Tripp Russo. 6 4
DeMeyer singled to left field (0-2 SF); Criswell advanced to third. 6 4
Brandl grounded out to p, RBI (0-1 S); DeMeyer advanced to second; Criswell scored. 7 4
Korman flied out to rf (1-2 SBK). 7 4

Adrian - Bottom of 9th UWW ADR
Joe Casale fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 7 4
Sean O'Keefe struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 7 4
Ty Peck singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 7 4
Thomas Mille singled up the middle (0-2 KF); Ty Peck advanced to second. 7 4
Brady Wood doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Thomas Mille scored; Ty Peck scored. 7 6
Muir to p for O'Sullivan. 7 6
Gunner Raine singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Brady Wood scored. 7 7
AJ Miranda to dh. 7 7
AJ Miranda singled to left field (3-2 KBBSB); Gunner Raine advanced to second. 7 7
Brandon Coop struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 7 7

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 10th UWW ADR
Wilkins grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 7 7
Norton hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 7
Norton stole second. 7 7
Campbell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 7 7
Gage Ricker to p for Michael Swan. 7 7
Santoro grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 7

Adrian - Bottom of 10th UWW ADR
Muscatello to p for Muir. 7 7
Tristin Rich homered to center field, RBI (0-2 FF). 7 8


